according to CCA financial regulations. 

Accompanying Persons: Delegates, coaches, and accompanying persons must fully 
cover their accommodation and meal costs without exception. 

VII. REGISTRATION, ACCREDITATION, AND TRANSPORT FEES  

The general registration fee per player is one hundred seventy-five dollars (USD 
$175.00), broken down as follows:  

• CCA fee: seventy-five dollars (USD $75.00) 

• Organizing Committee fee: one hundred dollars (USD $100.00), which includes 
accreditation. 

National players (Costa Rica) will pay a special fee of one hundred dollars (USD